505262165 01/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5308937

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
DAVID S. CALKINS					07/20/2018
CHRISTOPHER M. HAYDEN					07/20/2018
SERGIU G. MIHU					07/20/2018
ERIC R. JURCZYSZAK					07/20/2018
CURTIS J. KEOHANE					07/20/2018
KATHLEEN L. DAUDI	SH				07/20/2018
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name:		RHEEM MANUFACTURING COMPANY			
Street Address:			JATHY ROAD, N.E., SUITE 1	700	
City:		ATLANTA			
State/Country:	GEOF	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30328				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ			Number		
Application Number:		29657			
	be sent t if provide	<i>d; if th</i> ssexte KING 1180	e-mail address first; if that is nat is unsuccessful, it will be on@kslaw.com & SPALDING PEACHTREE STREET NE NTA, GEORGIA 30309		
			,		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		44300.105409			
		SALLY SEXTON			
SIGNATURE:			/Sally Sexton/		
DATE SIGNED:			01/04/2019		
Total Attachments: 8					
ource=105409assign#					

source=105409assign#page2.tif		
source=105409assign#page3.tif		
source=105409assign#page4.tif		
source=105409assign#page5.tif		
source=105409assign#page6.tif		
source=105409assign#page7.tif		
source=105409assign#page8.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David S. Calkins, Christopher M. Hayden, Sergiu G. Mihu, Eric R. Jurczyszak, Curtis J. Keohane and Kathleen L. Daudish; have invented certain improvements in a design patent application titled

Portable Heated Water System

for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on July 24, 2018 under U.S. Patent Application Number 29/657688 ; and

WHEREAS, We authorize the attorney of record to update this document to include Patent Office information as deemed necessary (i.e., filing date, application number, etc.);

WHEREAS, RHEEM MANUFACTURING COMPANY(Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 1100 Abernathy Road, N.E., Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing

Page 1 of 8

applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND We HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND We HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/ or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 2 of 8



David S. Calkins

STATE OF <u>Connecticut</u> COUNTY OF <u>New Haven</u> § Ş Ş

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State, on this _____ day of <u>1</u>, 2018, personally appeared **David S. Calkins**, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

 $\frac{C_{UNO} p_{OSIIVO} AV}{NOTARY PUBLIC}$ My Commission Expires: 3 - 31 - 2022

ELINA DASILVA ALVES Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires March 31, 2022

DMSLIBRARY01\32337082.v1

Page 3 of 8

Christopher M. Hayden

STATE OF <u>Connecticut</u> COUNTY OF <u>New Haven</u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State, on this $2000 \frac{1}{2000}$ day of _____, 2018, personally appeared Christopher M. Hayden, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

\$ 8

Ş

My Commission Expires: 3-3/-2022

(SEALA) DASILVA ALVES Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires March 31, 2022

Page 4 of 8

PATENT **REEL: 047900 FRAME: 0429**

DMSLIBRARY01\32337082.v1

Sergiu G. Mihu

STATE OF <u>New Hann</u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State, on this ______ day of 2018, personally appeared Sergiu G. Mihu, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

§ §

Ş

an Do Silve Alvis

NOTARY PUBLIC

MANADASILVA ALVES Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires March 31, 2022

My Commission Expires: 3.31.2022

DMSLIBRARY01\32337682.v1

Page 5 of 8

Eric R. Jurczyszak

STATE OF <u>Connecticut</u> COUNTY OF <u>New Haven</u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State, on this 20^{14} day of 30^{14} , 2018, personally appeared Eric R. Jurczyszak, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

§ §

Ş

NOTARY PUBLIC

ELINA DASILVA ALVES Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires March 31, 2022

My Commission Expires: 3-31-2022

DMSLIBRARY01\32337082.v1

Page 6 of 8

Curtis J. Keohane

state of <u>Cannecticu</u>t county of <u>New Haven</u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State, on this ______ day of ______, 2018, personally appeared **Curtis J. Keohane**, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

§ §

Ş

ELINA DASILVA ALVES
Notary Ruplic, State of Connecticut
Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires March 31, 2022

C. line	TE	Silva	Alves	
NOTARY PUBLI	C T		<i>v</i>	
		-	-	

My Commission Expires: 3.31 2022

Page 7 of 8

PATENT REEL: 047900 FRAME: 0432

DMSLIBRARY01\32337082.v1

Kathleen L. Daudish

STATE OF Connecticut \$
State of Men Haven \$

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State, on this _____ day of ______, 2018, personally appeared Kathleen L. Daudish, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

	ELINA DASILVA ALVES
	Notary Public, State of Connecticut
-	Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires March 31, 2022

Eug no		9951116	Alvas	
NOTARY PUBLIC	-		Car	

My Commission Expires: 3.31. 2022

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 047900 FRAME: 0433

DMSLIBRARY01\32337082.v1

RECORDED: 01/04/2019